## 15.223 Iowa Lewis and Clark bicentennial fund.

An Iowa Lewis and Clark bicentennial fund is created as a separate fund in the state treasury under the control of the commission. The assets of the fund shall be used by the commission only for carrying out the purposes of this part. The fund shall consist of any moneys appropriated by the general assembly for that purpose and any other moneys available to and obtained or accepted by the commission for placement in the fund. Notwithstanding section 8.33, moneys in the Iowa Lewis and Clark bicentennial fund at the end of each fiscal year shall not revert to any other fund but shall remain in the Lewis and Clark bicentennial fund for expenditure for subsequent fiscal years.

2000 Acts, ch 1127, §3, 6